134 <sup>th</sup> Annual Supreme Council Session Grottoes International Astor Crowne Plaza New Orleans, LA					
June 2 – June 9, 2	024				
REGISTRATION FO	DRM				
Make check payable to: 134 <sup>th</sup> Supr Mail to: 430 Beecher Road, Ga <b>* Do not send dinner cruise or golf money t</b> e	hana, Ohio 4	3230	fice. *		
Registration and payment must be re	ceived by May	<u>/ 1, 2024.</u>			
Prophet: Grotto:					
Lady / DoM / Guest name:					
Address:					
Phone: Email:					
PLEASE CHECK THE APPRON Prophet is a VIP: Past Monarch: Mo Master of Ceremonies: Secretary: A Supreme Council Number: * Don't forget to bring your 2024 dues card to No refund after May 1, 2024 (all p	narch: C Alternate: (Located or <b>the Supreme</b>	Chief Justice: _ Red Tassel: n your dues car <b>Council Sessi</b> Illars)	d) on *		
Registration Event	Cost	Quantity	Total Cost		
Prophet Registration	\$20.00				
Lady / DoM / Guest Registration	\$20.00				
Thursday, June 6 - International Secretary and Treasurer luncheon	\$75.00				
Friday, June 7 - Men's General Luncheon	\$80.00				
Friday, June 7 - Ladies General Luncheon	\$80.00				
Friday, June 7 - Grand Monarch's Banquet:					
* Medallions of Beef Tenderloin Diane	\$125.00				
* Pan seared Red Fish	\$110.00				
Saturday, June 8 - Red Tassel Party – 80's themed!	\$25.00				

Total Enclosed: \_\_\_\_\_

Credit Card Payment: Name on Card:\_\_\_\_

Number:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Security Code:\_\_\_\_\_ Expiration:\_\_\_\_\_



## 134th Annual Supreme Council Session Grottoes International

# June 2 - June 9, 2024

#### ASTOR CROWNE PLAZA

New Orleans, LA

The room rate of \$135.00 per night is available 3 days before and after convention dates for those looking to spend more time in the Big Easy.

Parking: \$20.00 per day / Free Wi-Fi / Swimming Pool Fitness Center / Business Center

The first 200 people to make room reservations will be entered to win a drawing for a 3 day / 2 night stay valid 06/15/24 — 06/14/25.

You may use the link below to make on-line reservations or call the designated reservation line at (877) 408-9661, if you prefer. DO NOT CALL THE HOTEL DIRECTLY.

If calling be sure to mention the group booking code "Grotto."

https://book.passkey.com/event/50643135/owner/10756/home

Fly into New Orleans International Airport (MSY) Taxi, Uber and Shuttle service available onsite.









### 134th Annual Supreme Council Session Grottoes International

# June 2 - June 9, 2024

ASTOR CROWNE PLAZA New Orleans, LA

#### **TOUR REGISTRATION FORM**

Tuesday, June 4, 2024

#### Authentic New Orleans dinner and entertainment aboard the Creole Queen Riverboat on the Mississippi River.

Cost is \$125.00 per person (limited to the first 120 ppl) The boat boards at 6:00 p.m., departs **"Spanish Plaza Dock"** at 7:00 p.m. and returns to the dock at 9:00 p.m.

Make check payable to: 134th Supreme Council Session Mail to: Victor Mann at 4129 41st Street, Apt. 2H, Sunnyside, NY 11104

Registration and payment must be received by May 1, 2024.

Name:	Gro	tto:
Guest Name(s):		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
	Total Enclosed	



### 134th Annual Supreme Council Session Grottoes International

## June 2 - June 9, 2024

ASTOR CROWNE PLAZA New Orleans, LA

#### **GOLF REGISTRATION FORM**

## Stonebridge Golf Club of New Orleans

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Start time: 8:00 a.m. Shotgun start at 8:30 a.m. / 4 man teams Cost is \$125.00 per person (includes transportation and lunch) Contact Sterling Chauvin, P.M. at (504) 270-7050 with questions.

Make check payable to: 134th Supreme Council Session Mail to: Victor Mann at 4129 41st Street, Apt. 2H, Sunnyside, NY 11104

Registration and payment must be received by May 1, 2024.

Name:	Grotto:	
Address:		
<sup>D</sup> hone:	Email:	
	Total Enclosed:	

# 134<sup>th</sup> Supreme Council Session – New Orleans, Louisiana JOURNAL ADVERTISING FORM

Please print clearly – Must be received no later than May 1, 2024

NAME:					
GROTTO / DoM / BUSINESS / ORGANIZATION:					
ADDRESS:					
EMAIL ADDRESS:					
Full Page GOLD	Full Page SILVER	Full Page	Half Page		
□ \$300		□ \$100	□ \$50		

PLEASE SEND ALL CAMERA READY ARTWORK TO: <u>vmann1812@gmail.com</u> USE ONE FORM FOR EACH AD.

Size of Ad \_\_\_\_\_ \$\_\_\_\_

Complete this form and enclose check or money order made payable to:

134th Supreme Council Session

Mail to: Victor Mann at 4129 41st Street, Apt. 2H, Sunnyside, NY 11104

Artwork and payment must be received no later than May 1, 2024.

### CONTEST RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Penalty points will be assessed for late contest registrations. All registration forms must be received in the Supreme Council Office by the close of business <u>May 13, 2024</u>. Any individual contestant or unit whose registration form is received after the above date will have the penalty points deducted from their contest score at the convention.
- The Web Page Contest will be the Best Web Page by a Grotto or Association. The rules for this contest are available from the Supreme Council Office and entries should be received by <u>May 13, 2024</u>, to give the Judges time to review and judge the web sites before they leave home for the Convention.
- An award certificate will be presented to the winners at the Awards Ceremony on Saturday evening. After the

City

Supreme Council Office personnel return home, they will prepare the checks and send them to the winning contestants and units.

- 4. The Theme for the Hospitality Room Contest will be held on Wednesday night, <u>June 5, 2024</u> following the Grand Opening. This year's theme will be " 80s Movies." The rules for this contest are available from the Supreme Council Office. It should be noted that the registration forms for this contest must also be in the Supreme Council Office by <u>May 13, 2024.</u>
- As a reminder, during the clown judging on Saturday, the clowns will be required to do a 3-minute act showing their clowning skills. This will be in addition to the judging of their makeup and dress.

### 2024 CONTEST AND UNIT REVIEW ENTRY FORM

#### Register your Motorized Units and Show-off your Stuff!

Grotto NameCity		
We wish to enter the following Units and/or Individuals, in competition in New Orleans, Louisiana. at the 134th An- nual Supreme Council Session.		
INDIVIDUAL ENTRY		
A. List Category Entering		
B. Contestant (Fill in #1 and/or #2)		
If Prophet 1. My Name is:		
If Related 2. My Name is		
Check One: I am the Wife Widow Daughter Sister Mother of Prophet		
(Prophet's name)		
UNIT ENTRY		
A. List Category Entering		
B. Approximate Number of Members in Unit Competing		
INSTRUCTIONS:		
Complete this 2024 Entry Form and forward to the Supreme Council Office at 430 Beecher Rd, Gahanna, OH 43230, prior to May 13, 2024. You will be sent Contest Rules covering the categories you have entered.		
Individual or Unit entries received at the office or at the Supreme Council Session after the above date will be		
assessed late points. All Contestants must be registered to participate to compete at Convention.		
PLEASE MAIL THE RULES TO:		
Name		
Grotto		

State

Zip